Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			CHANGE OF NAME				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
N			lame	Execution Date			
Applied EPI, Inc. 07/06/2005							
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	Veeco Compound Semiconductor Inc.						
Street Address:	4900 Constellation Drive						
City:	St. Paul						
State/Country:	MINNESOTA						
Postal Code:	55127						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3 Property Type Number							
Patent Number: 6367		63672	7267				
Patent Number: 65338		65338	867 775				
Patent Number: 67187		67187					
CORRESPONDENCE DATA							
Fax Number: (651)351-2954 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.							
Phone: 651-275-9813							
Email: khubbard@kaganbinder.com							
Correspondent Name: Kevin J. Hubbard							
Address Line 1: 221 Main Street North Address Line 2: Suite 200							
Address Line 2: Stillwater, MINNESOTA 55082							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			VII0001/GEN				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Kevin J. Hubbard				

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 017776 FRAME: 0429

500114928

State of Minnesota

SECRETARY OF STATE

Certificate of Fact

I, Mary Kiffmeyer, Secretary of State of Minnesota, keeper of the Great Seal of the State and custodian of the documents pertaining to the businesses governed by the laws of this State, do hereby certify that: Veeco Compound Semiconductor Inc. registered in Minnesota on 4/17/1986. History of name changes are listed below.

Name of Business: Veeco Compound Semiconductor Inc.

Date of Registration: 4/17/1986

Chapter Governed By: 302A

File Number: 5f-371

History of Name Changes:

4/17/1986	OR	Effusion Products, Inc.
12/14/1987	CN	CHORUS CORPORATION
7/05/2000	CN	Applied Epi, Inc.
3/03/2003	CN	VEECO ST. PAUL INC.
7/06/2005	CN	Veeco Compound Semiconductor Inc.

This certificate has been issued on: 5/31/2006.



Mary Kiffmayer ecretary of State.

State of Minnesota

SECRETARY OF STATE

Certificate of Good Standing

I, Mary Kiffmeyer, Secretary of State of Minnesota, do certify that: The corporation listed below is a corporation formed under the laws of Minnesota; that the corporation was formed by the filing of Articles of Incorporation with the Office of the Secretary of State on the date listed below; that the corporation is governed by the chapter of Minnesota Statutes listed below; and that this corporation is authorized to do business as a corporation at the time this certificate is issued.

Name: Veeco Compound Semiconductor Inc.

Date Formed: 04/17/1986

Chapter Governed By: 302A

This certificate has been issued on 05/31/06.



Mary Kiffm